1975
1975
1975
1975

1975
1975

1975
1975
1975

1975

1976

1976

1976

1976
1976
1976

GIRLS DISTRICT QUALIFIERS (top 4)

from Pre-District & Sectionals

Sue Buehler
Stephanie Brown
Marty Ameling

Tobie Tate

Denise Szymanowski
Kay C. Krock
Stephanie Brown
Roxie Price

Dana Peterson

Beth Lawrence
Denise Szymanowski
Desiree Knighton
Lisa Meek

Kay C. Krock

Mary Martinez

Beth Lawrence
Desiree Knighton
Denise Szymanowski

Sue Buehler

Stephanie Brown
Denise Szymanowski
Desiree Knighton
Toby Tate

Denise Szymanowski
Desiree Knighton
Kay C. Krock

Roxie Price

Lena Mercer
Stephanie Brown
Toby Tate

1975-1981

Discus
100 Dash
Mile Run

880 Relay
440 Dash

440 Relay
880 Run
220 Dash

880 Medley Relay

Discus

440 Relay

880 Relay
Shot Put

100 Dash
220 Dash

99’10 ¥a”
12.0
5:54.0

1:49.9
61.6

53.0
2:34.1
28.5

1:59.1

99’9”

1:55.0

1t place
2" place
3 place

1t place
3 place

1t place
2" place
4" place

2" place

1*tplace

1t place

2" place



1976
1976
1976
1976

1976
1976
1976

1977
1977
1977
1977
1977

1977

1977
1977

1977

1978
1978
1978
1979

Lisa Meek

Lena Mercer
Stephanie Brown
Mari Martinez

Angie Eyster

Kay C. Kroch

Denise Szymanowski
Lisa Meek

Toby Tate

Gail Rechtenwald
Kay C. Krock

Mary Hasselbach
Roxie Price
Stephanie Brown
Stehanie Brown

Lisa Meek

Debbie Clark

Mary Martinez

Beth Lawrence
Desiree Knighton
Denise Szymanowski
Dana Peterson

Beth Lawrence
Denise Szymanowski
Desiree Knighton
Lisa Meek

Tobie Tate

Denise Szymanowski
Kay C. Krock
Stephanie Brown
Gail Rechtenwald
Barb Reardon

Lisa Meek

Roxie Price

Doty Clark

Doty Clark

Tanja Tucker
Margaret Van Gilder

880 Run
Shot Put
100 Dash

880 Relay
880 Run
220 Dash

Mile Relay
Long Jump
100 Dash
880 Run
Mile Run

880 Medley Relay

440 Relay
880 Run

880 Relay

Mile Relay
Mile Run
880 Run
100 Meters
Discus

33’11 %”
11.9

1:52.1
2:34.1
26.6

4:21.1
?777?
12.0
2:25.9
5:33.3

1:59.1

53.0
2:34.1

1:49.9

4:24.4
5:27.7
2:30.0
12.5

104°5”

4" place
4" place

3 place
3 place
3 place

3 place
3 place
2" place
3 place
3 place

2" place

1t place
2" place

1st Place

1*tplace
1*tplace
1t place
2" place
1t place



1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979

1979

1980
1980
1980

1980
1980
1980
1980
1980

1981
1981
1981

**%*1981
**%*1981

Tammy Haas
Tammy Haas
Jodie Price
Tonja Tucker
Debbie Clark
Jodie Price
Della Hall
Kim Saam
Tonja Tucker
Tonja Tucker
Kim Saam
Arlene Long
Tammy Haas
Laurie Smith
Amy Lindstrom
Tammy Haas
Judy Shetzer
Ruth Reardon
Joan Osmon
Judy Shetzer
LisaJones
Tonya Tucker
Diane Clark
Tonya Tucker
Judy Krock
Della Hall
LisaJones
Laurie Smith
Laurie Smith
Joan Osmon
Celenez Simmons
Lisa Arndt
Sandy Long
Tammy Haas
Tammy Haas

100 Hurdles
440 Dash
100 Hurdles
100 Dash
880 Run

440 relay

880 Medley Relay
Shot Put
Shot Put

3200 meter relay
100 meter hurdles
100 meters

100 meters

400 Meters

4x800 relay
Shot Put
Discus

3200 meter relay
100 meter hurdles
800 meters

16.3
62.8
16.6
11.8
2:34.1

52.8

1:57.0
34’
32’10 2"

9:56.1
16.9
13.0
13.3
63.3

1:51.2
36’9 3%”
108’11~

10:32.5
*15.6
*2:23.4

1t place
3 place
2" place
2" place
2" place

3 place

3 place
1t place
3 place

1*tplace
4" place
1*tplace
4" place
3 place

3 place
1t place
1*tplace

4" place
1%t place
1%t place



