GIRLS DISTRICT QUALIFIERS (top 4) from Pre-District & Sectionals 1975-1981

1975 1975 1975 1975	Sue Buehler Stephanie Brown Marty Ameling Tobie Tate Denise Szymanowski Kay C. Krock	Discus 100 Dash Mile Run	99'10 ¼" 12.0 5:54.0	1 st place 2 nd place 3 rd place
1975 1975	Stephanie Brown Roxie Price Dana Peterson Beth Lawrence	880 Relay 440 Dash	1:49.9 61.6	1 st place 3 rd place
1975 1975 1975	Denise Szymanowski Desiree Knighton Lisa Meek Kay C. Krock Mary Martinez Beth Lawrence	440 Relay 880 Run 220 Dash	53.0 2:34.1 28.5	1 st place 2 nd place 4 th place
1975	Desiree Knighton Denise Szymanowski	880 Medley Relay	1:59.1	2 nd place
1976	Sue Buehler	Discus	99'9"	1 st place
1976	Stephanie Brown Denise Szymanowski Desiree Knighton Toby Tate	440 Relay	51.7	1 st place
1976	Denise Szymanowski Desiree Knighton Kay C. Krock	·		·
1976 1976 1976	Roxie Price Lena Mercer Stephanie Brown Toby Tate	880 Relay Shot Put 100 Dash 220 Dash	1:55.0	2 nd place

1976	Lisa Meek	880 Run		
1976	Lena Mercer	Shot Put	33'11 ¼"	4 th place
1976	Stephanie Brown	100 Dash	11.9	4 th place
1976	Mari Martinez			
	Angie Eyster			
	Kay C. Kroch			
	Denise Szymanowski	880 Relay	1:52.1	3 rd place
1976	Lisa Meek	880 Run	2:34.1	3 rd place
1976	Toby Tate	220 Dash	26.6	3 rd place
1976	Gail Rechtenwald			
	Kay C. Krock			
	Mary Hasselbach			
	Roxie Price	Mile Relay	4:21.1	3 rd place
1977	Stephanie Brown	Long Jump	???	3 rd place
1977	Stehanie Brown	100 Dash	12.0	2 nd place
1977	Lisa Meek	880 Run	2:25.9	3 rd place
1977	Debbie Clark	Mile Run	5:33.3	3 rd place
1977	Mary Martinez			
	Beth Lawrence			
	Desiree Knighton			
	Denise Szymanowski	880 Medley Relay	1:59.1	2 nd place
1977	Dana Peterson			
	Beth Lawrence			
	Denise Szymanowski			
	Desiree Knighton	440 Relay	53.0	1 st place
1977	Lisa Meek	880 Run	2:34.1	2 nd place
1977	Tobie Tate			
	Denise Szymanowski			
	Kay C. Krock			
	Stephanie Brown	880 Relay	1:49.9	1 st Place
1977	Gail Rechtenwald			
	Barb Reardon			
	Lisa Meek			
	Roxie Price	Mile Relay	4:24.4	1 st place
1978	Doty Clark	Mile Run	5:27.7	1 st place
1978	Doty Clark	880 Run	2:30.0	1 st place
1978	Tanja Tucker	100 Meters	12.5	2 nd place
1979	Margaret Van Gilder	Discus	104'5"	1 st place

1979	Tammy Haas	100 Hurdles	16.3	1 st place
1979	Tammy Haas	440 Dash	62.8	, 3 rd place
1979	Jodie Price	100 Hurdles	16.6	2 nd place
1979	Tonja Tucker	100 Dash	11.8	2 nd place
1979	Debbie Clark	880 Run	2:34.1	2 nd place
1979	Jodie Price			
	Della Hall			
	Kim Saam			
	Tonja Tucker	440 relay	52.8	3 rd place
1979	Tonja Tucker	-		-
	Kim Saam			
	Arlene Long			
	Tammy Haas	880 Medley Relay	1:57.0	3 rd place
1980	Laurie Smith	Shot Put	34'	1 st place
1980	Amy Lindstrom	Shot Put	32'10 ½"	3 rd place
1980	Tammy Haas			
	Judy Shetzer			
	Ruth Reardon			
	Joan Osmon	3200 meter relay	9:56.1	1 st place
1980	Judy Shetzer	100 meter hurdles	16.9	4 th place
1980	Lisa Jones	100 meters	13.0	1 st place
1980	Tonya Tucker	100 meters	13.3	4 th place
1980	Diane Clark	400 Meters	63.3	3 rd place
1980	Tonya Tucker			
	Judy Krock			
	Della Hall			
	Lisa Jones	4x800 relay	1:51.2	3 rd place
1981	Laurie Smith	Shot Put	36'9 ¾"	1 st place
1981	Laurie Smith	Discus	108'11"	1 st place
1981	Joan Osmon			
	Celenez Simmons			
	Lisa Arndt			
	Sandy Long	3200 meter relay	10:32.5	4 th place
***1981	Tammy Haas	100 meter hurdles	*15.6	1 st place
***1981	Tammy Haas	800 meters	*2:23.4	1 st place